Notice of Budget Workshop

Fort Bend Central Appraisal District

Pursuant to Section 3a of Article 6252-17, V.T.C.S. Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday July 2, 2013 the Board of Directors of the Fort Bend Central Appraisal District will conduct a budget workshop beginning at 6:00 p.m. in Board Room A of the Appraisal District Office located at 2801 B. F. Terry Blvd, Rosenberg, Texas.

Glen T. Whitehead, Chief Appraiser

- I. Call to Order at 6:00 p.m.
 - a. Announcement by the committee as to the presence of a members, that the meeting has been duly called and that notice of the meeting has been posted for the time and manner required by law.
- II. Workshop for 2013 Appraisal District Budget
- III. Adjournment